| REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type) | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------|----------------|--|---|------------|---------------------------------------|------|--|--|
| Date April 28, 2003 | | | | | Docket No. | 030410-TI | | | |
| 1. Division Name/Staff Name: Competitive | | | | | arkets | rkets & Enforcement/K. Curry, D. Buys | | | |
| 2. OPR: | : | СМР | | | | | | | |
| 3. OCR | : | | | _ | | | | | |
| 4. Suggested Docket Title: Compliance Investigation of Raven Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | | ,e (| # | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) | | | | | | | | | |
| A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): | | | | | | | | | |
| Mr. Hector A. Dual, President Raven Communications, Inc. 7875 N.W. 12 th Street, Suite #111 Miami, Florida 33126 Fax: (305) 226-7446 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 6. Check | k on | | | | | | | LEI ON | |
| Documentation is attached. | | | | | | | | -DAT | |
| ✓ Documentation will be provided with recommendation. | | | | | | | | DOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT | |
| | | | | | | | | Σ. | |
| | | | | | | | | EN 3 | |
| | | | | | | | | SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM SUM | |
| PSC\CCA | 1010 | -C (Rev 02/02) | | | | | | 000 | |